
!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

!!

?

p

ð

ð

ð

ð

ð

ð
ð

ð

ð

ð

ð

ðÛ

±

Í

Í

Í

i

Ô

d

Ô

d

d

æ



å

¥

æ

æ

W(

åæ

å

¥æ
å

W(

æ

æ

W(

¥

¥

æ

¥

æ æ

¥

æ
æ

å

æ

Pss

W(

!

A□

c

5

Ý 
A□

¨

¥

S»

Ý

Ý æ

¥



æ

!

æ

Ý

Ý
Ý

æ

5

5

æ

c

æ

æ

æ Ý

+
+ +

+

æ

æ å

Ý

Ý

Ý

Ý

c

Ý

æ
!å

å

Ý

È

æ

æ

æ

æ
ð



æ
æ

æ

æ Þ

È

æ

!

.

YYYYYYY

c

ææ
æ

æ

+
.

¥æ

æÈ
æ

æ

æ
æ

¥

Ý

A□

d

æ

å

!

.Ý

»»»»»»

!

c

W

æ

Ý




å

æ

õ

W

Ý

å

Ý
A□

Ý

Ý
S»

Ý

æ

æ

W(

¥

ð

ccc

æ
æ

ð

æ

æ
å

Ý

æ
!

å

ð

æ

!

ð

¥

Ý

æ
S»

A□

æ

c

å

Í



!

Ý



ð

ð

å

YYYYYYY S)

W( å

Ý

B

B

B

!

YYYYYYY

YYYYYYY

S)
!

S)

æ

B

Ý

å

å

34

28

8

4
5

14
161718

987

3456

3433

38

3231
36353432

3

8

45

13

3433
32

18

7

121110

61
2

31
36

25

24

21

20
19

1617

18

25

24

14
1516

17

33

32

2627
2829

2322
21

20

1

12

33

20

17

29

31

3025

19

1813

24

26

23

27

33

2829

22
21

11
10

139

3

14

1516

20

9

8

4

37

30

30

2

17

7

5

37

6

32

30

22
3

26

27

38

1

3
36

3534

45

33
3231

28
29

30
36

15

712

61

31

3635

30

25

26

19

2423

18
1314

35

2627

2322

14

15

1110

2

3

34

27

22

15
1617

28

212019

2930

33
32

31

45

16
17

18

98
7

6

21
20

9

28
2930

35

25
26

24
23

131415

12

1110

123

363534

25

26

27

24
2322

1415

109

4

38

2
31

30
3

9

3

8
7

5

6
1

18 17
16

31

27

37

37
26

37

37

38

25

19

21
37

15

9

8

5

7

61

13

1211

2

1

8

7

6 5

10

9

4 3

12
11

2

3635

26

34
33

28 27

32
31

29

30

3635

26

25

2423

14
13

20

19

18 17

22

21

16 15

24
23

14

13

12

11

2

109

3
4

87

6

1211

2

1

1813

10

3

98

5 4

12 7

61

1110

2

35
34

27
26

36

2

3534
33

323136
35

34

30
25

2627

1924
2322

1813
14

15

71211
10

2728
29

222120

14

15
1617

11

10

9

8

3

45

6
1

2
3

3

3231

2728

29

30

222120
19

1617
18

987

456

33
3231

28
29

30

21
2019

17 16
18

9

8
7

456

33
3231

282930

21
20

19

16
17

18

9
8

7

456

333231

28
29

30

212019

1617

18

9
8

7

45
6

31

30
25

33
32

29
28

34

27

22

15

20
21

16
17

24
19

18
13

23

22

15 14

10

3

8 9

45

12

7

61

1110

3 2

3231

24
19

17

36

6

37

36
35

3433

32
31

293025

26

2019

24
23

1718
13

8712

25

26
27

28

23

22
21

1415
16

1211

10

9

1
23

4

56

1

31 32

5

13

22
26

37
12

9

18
13

36

2

9

17

5

33

26

35

36

37

3

18

20

2735

34

34

34

3640

6

41

87

21

18

36

6

CADDO - 
BOSSIER 
PARISH 
PORT

SHREVEPORT
DOWNTOWN
AIRPORT

SHREVEPORT
 REGIONAL 
AIRPORT

Joe D.
Waggonner, Jr
Lock and Dam

No.5

KCSRW

UPRR

UPRR

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD

UPRR

UPRR

KCSRW

UP
RR

UP
RR

UP
RR

KANSAS CITY SOUTHERN

RAILWAY

UPR
R

KCSRW

HARRISON
COUNTY, TX

PANOLA
COUNTY, TX

PANOLA
COUNTY, TX

DESOTO
PARISH

DESOTO
PARISH RED RIVER

PARISH
RED RIVER

PARISH

BOSSIER
PARISH

Bickham
Bayou

Negro
Bayou

PineyBayou

Kel
ly

Bay
ou

Cypress

Bayou

Bullard Creek

AlligatorBayou

Pascagoula Canal

Long Lake
Bayou

Bayou 

Lachute

Cross Bayou

Middle 

Bayo
u

Sand Beach 
Bayou

Pasc
ago

ula 

Bayo
u

Shettleworth
Bayou

Wallace Bayou

Sp
rin

g B
ran

ch

Gilmer Bayou

Phillips Bayou

Mill C
ree

k

Republican Bayou

Logan Bayou

Keatchie 

Bayou

Page Bayou

Chico Bayou

Fos
ter 

Cree
k

Paw Paw Bayou

Brush Bayou

Johnson Branch

Choctaw 

Bayou

Buchanan
Bayou

Boggy Bayou

Cross Bayou

Cypress Bayou

Prairie River

McCain Creek

Twelvemile 
Bayou

Twelvemile 

Bayou

Fordney Bayou

Piney Bayou

Boggy Bayou

Prairie 
River

Brush  Bayou

Boggy Bayou

Lit
tle

 C
ree

k

Cypress Bayou

Keatchie  Bayou

Bayou 
Pierre

ShrevesCutoff

Cottons 

PocketClark
Pock

et

Johnsons 
Arm

Ben 
Roberts 
Pocket

Wiggins 
Arm

Hicks 
Pocket

Anderson
Bayou

SUNNY POINT 
LAKE

LAKE 
FORBING

LAKE 
HAYES

STATE LINE 
LAKE

LAKELAND 
FARM 
LAKE

CROSS LAKE

CASPIANA
LAKE

RED RIVER

RED RIVER

RED RIVER

32°10'N
-94°00'W

32°15'N
-93°45'W

32°10'N
-93°45'W

32°35'N
-93°40'W

32°30'N
-93°40'W

32°15'N
-93°40'W

32°10'N
-93°55'W

32°15'N
-93°50'W

32°10'N
-93°50'W 32°10'N

-93°40'W

32°35'N
-93°35'W

32°30'N
-93°35'W

32°25'N
-93°35'W

32°10'N
-93°35'W

32°35'N
-93°30'W

32°30'N
-93°30'W

32°25'N
-93°30'W

32°20'N
-93°30'W

32°10'N
-93°30'W

R 11 W

R 15 W

R 16 W

R 11 W

R 13 W

R 12 W

R 14 W

R 12 W

T
14
N

T
15
N

T
15
N

T
15
N

T
15
N

T
16
N

T
16
N

T
17
N

T
17
N

T
18
N

T
18
N

BLANCHARD
POP. 2899

GREENWOOD
POP. 3219

Forbing

Bethany

Cecile

Cedar
Grove

Four
Forks

Flournoy

Gas
Center

Longwood

Keithville

Lorraine

Lucas

La Rosen

Lachute

Preston

Reisor

Spring
Ridge

Staples

Summer
Grove

Gayles

Caspiana

&'3194

&'3032

&'1

&'1

&'1

&'1

&'3049

&'3049

&'3094

&'3094

&'789

&'538

&'169

&'169

&'3036

&'175

&'175

&'173

&'173

&'173

&'169

&'169

&'511
&'511 &'511 &'511

&'511

&'525

&'525

&'526

&'526
&'526 &'526

&'526

&'3132

&'3132

&'523

&'523

&'169

&'169

&'3132

&'1

&'1
&'71

£¤171

£¤171

£¤171

£¤80

£¤80

£¤79

£¤79

£¤79
£¤80£¤79

£¤80

£¤79
£¤80

£¤79
£¤80

§̈¦20

§̈¦20

§̈¦20

§̈¦20

§̈¦220

§̈¦220

§̈¦49

§̈¦49

§̈¦49

SHREVEPORT
POP. 199311

LSU
SHREVEPORT

¥§49

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
SHREVEPORT

TEXAS

TEXAS

R 16 W R 15 W

MATCH LINE SEE SHEET 1

R 14 W

BOSSIER
PARISHHARRISON

COUNTY, TX
353433£¤713231

36
3534333231363534333231

BOSSIER CITY
POP. 61315

To I-20

To M
inde
n

To U
S 80

RED RIVER
To 
US
 71

To US 71

OL
D R

IVE
R 

LA
KE

To Coushatta

To
 M
an
sfi
eld

WALLACE LAKE

To Natchitoches

STONEWALL
POP. 1814

To Mansfield

To Keachie

To SR 172

To C
artha
ge, T
X

To Marshall, TX

To Marshall, TX

36

£¤80
£¤79

DATA ON THIS MAP IS INTENDED FOR INTERNAL PLANNING 
USE ONLY.  ALTHOUGH THIS DATA HAS BEEN SUBJECTED TO 
MANY RIGOROUS TESTS – ALL WITH EXCELLENT RESULTS – NO 
WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE AS TO THE 
ACCURACY OF THE DATA, NOR SHALL THE FACT OF 

DISTRIBUTION CONSTITUTE ANY SUCH WARRANTY.  DOTD 
ASSUMES NO LIABILITY IN ANY CONNECTION THERE-WITH, 
AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY TO DISTRIBUTE FUTURE 
MODIFICATIONS OR CORRECTIONS THAT MAY BE MADE.

PROJECTION: NAD_1983_UTM_Zone_15N
Transverse_Mercator

False_Easting: 500000.000000
False_Northing: 0.000000
Central_Meridian: -93.000000
Scale_Factor: 0.999600

Latitude_Of_Origin: 0.000000
HORIZONTAL DATUM:  NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983

THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE 
LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND 

DEVELOPMENT 
OFFICE OF MULTIMODAL PLANNING 

CARTOGRAPHY/GIS UNIT
IN COOPERATION WITH THE 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION-
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION.
www.dotd.louisiana.gov – GIS/Maps Online

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS MAP ARE AVAILABLE FOR 
PUBLIC USE AT A NOMINAL COST.

PLEASE SEE THE FOLLOWING CONTACT INFORMATION:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT
GENERAL FILES – MAP SALES

P.O. BOX 94245
BATON ROUGE, LA  70804-9245

(225) 379-1107

CADDO PARISH  09
SHEET 2 OF 2

 \\H85001ms001\85Common\85map\Parish_Maps\Caddo\Caddo_South.mxd

t
VICINITY MAP

ARKANSAS

TEXAS

GULF OF MEXICO

MISSISSIPPI

1 0 1 2 3 4 MILES

1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 KILOMETERS

CADDO PARISH
SOUTH SECTION
LOUISIANA

MAP UPDATED FEBRUARY 2012

PREPARED BY THE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE OF MULTIMODAL PLANNING
IN COOPERATION WITH THE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

CENSUS 2010 POPULATION 254,969

DOTD FACILITY - SUB-DISTRICT HEADQUARTERSSss

DOTD FACILITY - DISTRICT HEADQUARTERSDss

DOTD FACILITY - PROJECT ENGINEER OFFICEPss

NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK AND PRESERVE

CORRECTIONAL FACILITY2

COURTHOUSEW

DOTD FACILITY - CONSTRUCTION UNITCss

DOTD FACILITY - MAIN HEADQUARTERSHss

DOTD FACILITY - MAINTENANCE UNITMss

DOTD FACILITY - STORAGE SITESSss

FAIRGROUND OR RACETRACK''''

FERRY BOAT TERMINAL BUILDINGq

FIRE STATION¥

FISH HATCHERY¡¡

GOLF COURSEs

GRAIN ELEVATORõ

GRAVEL, SAND, CLAY OR DIRT PITB

GREAT RIVER ROAD DESIGNATION☼
HELIPORTH²
HOSPITALG

INDUSTRIAL FACILITYð

LANDING STRIPÈ
LATITUDE/LONGITUDEE

 30°05'N
-93°30'W

LIGHTHOUSEää

LOCAL HISTORIC SITE_

MILITARY AIRFIELDRR

MILITARY FACILITY44

MUNICIPAL BUILDINGk
MUSEUM - NON-STATE OWNED±

MUSEUM - STATE OWNED¹

NASA FACILITY

H

NATIONAL PARKÌ

NURSING HOMEC

OBSERVATION TOWERS»

PARISH HEALTH UNIT++

PARK5

POLICE STATION^

PORT - DEEP DRAFT

PORT - EMERGING

PORT - SHALLOW DRAFT

POST OFFICEd

POWER PLANT!

PUBLIC BEACH(

PUBLIC BOAT LAUNCH+
PUBLIC FERRY DOCK1

RANGER STATION,

RAILROAD FREIGHT FACILITYi

PUBLIC RECREATION AREAÍ

PUBLIC LIBRARY

RESEARCH STATION

Þ

INTERSTATE REST AREA

RODEO FACILITY

c

SCENIC SITE¨

SCHOOL OR UNIVERSITYå

SCRAP YARD&&

SEAPLANE FACILITYÙÙ
SEWAGE TREATMENT FACILITYS)
STATE HISTORIC SITE

STATE PARK

STATE PRESERVATION AREAZZZZZZ

STATE WELCOME CENTER

TOURIST INFORMATION CENTERf

WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMW(

WAYSIDE PARKPW)

WEIGH STATIONÔ
d

GARBAGE DUMPW

STATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM&''2
U.S. HIGHWAY SYSTEM£¤¤¤55
INTERSTATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM

Á¢01

MULTI-LANE UNDIVIDED HIGHWAY5 5

DIVIDED HIGHWAY WITH FRONTAGE ROADS

DIVIDED HIGHWAY WITH CONTROL OF ACCESS

MULTI-LANE DIVIDED HIGHWAY

PAVED ROAD

BITUMINOUS ROAD

GRAVEL ROADÛÒ ÛÒ ÛÒ

PROPOSED HIGHWAY

HIGHWAY BRIDGES CLOSELY SPACED3
âÐ

HIGHWAY BRIDGE (MORE THAN 20' SPAN)âÐ

HIGHWAY DRAWBRIDGEëÐ

HIGHWAY TUNNEL©«

OVERHEAD STRUCTURE¤qq

RAILROAD STATION (HISTORICAL)Ô

RAILROAD

MATCH LINE

SECTION LINE

TOWNSHIP/RANGE LINE

UNINCORPORATED AREA BOUNDARY

INCORPORATED AREA BOUNDARY

PARISH BOUNDARY

STATE BOUNDARY

PUBLIC FERRY (FF - FREE, TF - TOLL)1 FF 1FT

RIVER, LAKE, RESERVOIR, OR POND

NAVIGABLE WATERWAYVAN

OPERATED SHIP AND BARGE LINES//

DAM ON WATERWAYð

LOCK ON WATERWAY

Û

LOCK AND DAM ON WATERWAYðÛ

CONTROL STRUCTURE ON WATERWAY¤

DOCK, PIER, OR LANDING ON WATERWAYâ

WILDLIFE AREAS

NATIONAL FOREST

LEVEE OR DIKE WITH ROAD

LEVEE OR DIKE

STATE CAPITOL\
PARISH SEAT«

CITY, TOWN, VILLAGE, OR COMMUNITYS

AIRPORT - LIMITED FACILITYp

AIRPORT - MAJOR FACILITY?

AIRWAY LIGHT BEACON<

AMTRAK TERMINALÃ
AMUSEMENT FACILITY.

ANIMAL SHELTERSA)

ANTEBELLUM HOME?

ARMORY OR NATIONAL GUARD UNITT

ASTRONOMICAL OBSERVATORYccc
AUTO SALVAGE YARDA□
BALLFIELD"

BUS TERMINAL¿

CEMETERYÝ

CHURCHæ

CHURCH AND SCHOOLî
CHURCH W/ CEMETERY ADJACENT

COAST GUARD STATIONTTTTT
COMMUNICATIONS TOWERYYYYYYY

COMMUNITY HALL»»»»»»

CAMP SPONSORED BY AN ORGANIZATION.

INTERMITTENT STREAM

STREAM

CANAL

HEAD OF NAVIGATION_

CITY LIMITS

PUBLIC ROAD


